1 03.06.16 en / 702
• According to IEC/EN 61 812-1
• 8 time ranges from 0.05 s to 300 h selectable via rotational switches
• Impulse and break time separately adjustable
• Selectable start with impulse or break
• Voltage range AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
• Adjustment aid for quick setting of long time values
• Suitable for 2-wire proximity sensor control

       potentiometers 10 kOhms to adjust
       pulse and break time
Ordering example for variant
IK 7854 .81 /_ _ _ AC/DC 12 ... 240 V 0.05 s ... 300 h
     Time ranges
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
Variant
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
device mounted away from
heat generation components.
M11658_a
I
2 (A )2
4
6
8
12
10
14
2
0 10 20 30 40 60 807050
T (  C)°
�
16
IK 7854.81   AC/DC 12 ... 240 V   0.05 s ... 300 h
Article number: 0054362
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
• Time ranges: 0.05 s ... 300 h
• Width: 17.5 mm
SK 7854.81   AC/DC 12 ... 240 V   0.05 s ... 300 h
Article number: 0059557
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
• Time ranges: 0.05 s ... 300 h
• Width: 17.5 mm
Standard Type
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356